# OP \$40.00 4151540

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458261

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		01/10/2018	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laureate Education, Inc.		
Street Address:	650 S Exeter Street		
Internal Address:	#12		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21202		
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151540	DOMUS ACADEMY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4105803423

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 410-580-4423

**Email:** diane.williams@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Diane S. Williams
Address Line 1: 6225 Smith Avenue
Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane S. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/s/Diane S. Williams
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2018.01.10 Laureate PTO Release of Trademark from Citi#page1.tif source=2018.01.10 Laureate PTO Release of Trademark from Citi#page2.tif source=2018.01.10 Laureate PTO Release of Trademark from Citi#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0848

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release"), dated as January 10, 2018, is made in favor of Laureate Education, Inc., a Delaware public benefit corporation (the "Grantor"), by Citibank, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with any predecessors, successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantor, Canter and Associates, LLC and The Canter Group of Companies, LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 004634 / Frame 0127 on September 30, 2011, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a continuing security interest in certain trademarks and other assets (the "Trademark Collateral"), including all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark listed on Schedule I hereto and all registrations and recordings thereof and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith (the "Specified Trademark") and all goodwill associated with the Specified Trademark or symbolized thereby, all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill and all rights priorities and privileges relating to the foregoing (collectively, together with the Specified Trademark, the "Specified Trademark Collateral") (capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Security Agreement, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent deliver this Release; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent in its capacity as Collateral Agent and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Specified Trademark Collateral, including the Specified Trademark.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, nothing herein shall be construed as modifying, terminating or otherwise releasing any security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in, to or under any Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, other than, to the extent granted therein, any security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflict of law principles that would require the application of laws of another jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0849 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first above written.

Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name:

Alvaro De Velasco Vice President (212) 815-4312

Title: (2.12) 81

# **SCHEDULE I**

## DOMUS TRADEMARK

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DOMUS ACADEMY	US	85/322,082	May 16, 2011	4,151,540	May 29, 2012

001317-0004-15378-Active.19107236.1

EAST\149950911.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0851